RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (modified) DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): James V. Pinto		Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
		Name:		Unit Instruments, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [x] No		Internal Address:			
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Street Address: 2		22600 Savi Ranch Parkway Yorba Linda, CA 92887	
Ex	recution Date: 04/10/2001	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,125,887				
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
	Name: Robert A. Skrivanek, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
	Address: Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP	[*] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to:			
	One Main Street – 11 th Floor Cambridge, MA 02142				
		8. Deposit Account No: 50/2762			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 					
	Robert A. Skrivanek, Jr.	/pe	$\mathcal{D}e$	cember 15, 2003	
	Name of Person Signing Signatur	fe	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate):

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (when filed separately from a new application)

Commissioner for Patents (when filed with a new application)

PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

700056752

REEL: 014192 FRAME: 0727

OCT-30-2003 16:20

KINETICS LEGAL DEPT.

408 567 0196

P.02

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT



2

3 4

5

6

8

9

10

12

13

14

15 16.

17

18 19

20 21

22 23

24

25

26

27

28

WHEREAS, James V. Pinto, an individual, hereinaliter stimetimes referred to as "said Inventor", a citizen of the United States of America, whose post office address is 19335 Peachtree Circle, Huntington Beach, California 92648, has invented certain new and useful improvements in the following: U.S. Utility Patent No. 6,125,867 issued October 3, 2000 positiod INVELED INTERCOMMENTATION AND INTER

OCCOPET S. 2000 ENTITIES THE INTERCONNECTION MODULES FOR HIGH

PURITY FLUID FLOW CONTROL APPLICATIONS";

WHEREAS, Unit Instruments, Inc., a California corporation, located at 22600 Savi Ranch Parkway, Yorba Linda, California 92887, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I. James V. Pinto, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Unit Instruments, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the said applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid to the said United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid to the said United

KINETICS LEGAL DEPT.

408 567 0196

Instruments, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND, I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest histern assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute; any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND, I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Unit Instruments, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful paths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Unit Instruments, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>10</u> day of April 2001.

·20

James V. Pínto

RECORDED: 12/15/2003